Access to new source of permanent funding

Significant milestone: achieving BBB rating from S&P

£300m
Senior unsecured bond

TTM1: 7 years

Maturity: 30 June 2022

Coupon: 3.95%

3.35%

Effective coupon reduced

by swapping 50% of net

proceeds to Euros

£859.8m
Secured borrowings

TTM1: 4.8 years

No. of facilities: 8

Wtd. Avg. Cost: 2.58%

£1,159.8m
Total borrowings

TTM1: 5.3 years

No. of facilities: 10

Wtd. Avg. Cost : 2.78%

Notes:

TTM = term to maturity1

AppendixHighlights Asset Management UK Ireland SpainOverview Recap

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Half-year results to 30 June 201560

77% balance sheet hedging

€858m

€315m

€225m

€521m

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

E
U

R
O

 B
A

LA
N

C
E

 S
H

E
E

T
 (

€m
)

Total Euro assets

€1,083m

Total Euro assets

€836m

Investments (properties + loans)
Working capital
Debt

FX derivatives

29% natural hedges

48% FX derivatives

Impact on Euro assets -2.7%

AppendixHighlights Asset Management UK Ireland SpainOverview Recap

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Half-year results to 30 June 201561

Pro forma financing capacity £481.1m

(£m)
30 June

2015

Post period end

acquisitions Pro forma

CASH 470.3 (214.2) 256.1

UNDRAWN FACILITIES 225.0 225.0

FINANCING CAPACITY 695.3 (214.2) 481.1

TOTAL DRAWN DEBT 1,159.8 11.2 1,171.0

NET DEBT 689.5 225.4 914.9

PORTFOLIO VALUE 2,218.8 230.8 2,449.6

LTV (%) 31.1 37.3

Excluding FCF and disposals

AppendixHighlights Asset Management UK Ireland SpainOverview Recap

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Half-year results to 30 June 2015

Sector break down

62

UK portfolio summary

Sector
Area

(m sq ft)
No. of
assets

Portfolio
value1

(£m)
NOI
(£m)

EPRA
NIY
(%)

Acq'n
YOC
(%)

WAULT
(years)

EPRA
Occup'y

(%)
Office 2.1 35 616.0 39.2 6.0 6.8 5.3 96.2
Retail 2.2 127 401.5 26.9 6.3 6.8 8.7 97.3
Industrial 3.0 32 175.1 12.0 6.5 7.5 5.6 99.3
Leisure 0.6 34 131.0 8.7 6.2 6.9 12.2 97.1
Residential 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Property Total 7.9 228 1,323.6 86.7 6.2 6.9 7.1 97.0